
001 006     06 D SAS C v. 6.5           
007  008     02 D    Blood Money 
009  010     02 D    Apidya

011  014     04 D    Civilisation
015            01 D    Wings of Death
016  017     02 D    Lemmings final Tr.
018  020     03 D    Black Crypt

021  022     02 D    Elite 2
023  027     05 D    Bane of the cosmic forge
028  030     03 D    Sim Ant

031  033     03 D    Body Blows Galactic
034  036     03 D    Burntime
037  039     03 D    Space Hulk
040            01 D    Quak

041  044     04 D    Soccer Kid
045  046     02 D    Alien III
047  048     02 D    Shadow Sorcerer
049  050     02 D    GemZ

051  053     03 D    Amberstar
054  055     02 D    Yo Joe!
056  060     05 D    Elvira

061  064     04 D    Maple IV
065  066     02 D    Traps & Treasures
067  070     04 D    Syndicate
  
071  072     02 D    Elite 2 ( dt. )
073  075     03 D    Donk
076  077     02 D    Prime Mover
078  079     02 D    Death Knights of Krynn
080            01 D    Magic Boy
081            01 D    Jimmy White Snooker

082  083     02 D    Bard`s Tale III
084  086     03 D    Fate - Gates of Dawn
087  090     04 D    Project X
091            01 D    Mercenary III

092  094     03 D    Pools of Darkness
095  097     03 D    Lord of the Rings
098  100     03 D    Desert Strike
101            01 D    Oh no, more lemmings

102  103     02 D    Another World
104  105     02 D    Pool of Radiance
106  107     02 D    Wizkid
108  110     03 D    Gateway to the savage frontier
111            01 D    Air Support

112  113     02 D    Sword of Honour
114  117     04 D    Lure of the Temptress



118  119     02 D    Lotus III
120            01 D    Twin Turbos

121            01 D    Logical
122  125     04 D   Ultima IV
126            01 D    Dragon Tiles
127            01 D    Sim City v.1.1
128            01 D    Paramax
129            01 D    Speedball II

130  131     02 D   Celtic Legends
132            01 D    Twintris
133            01 D    Turrican
134  135     02 D    Turrican II
136  137     02 D    Grand Monster Slam
138           01 D    EOB II Maps

139  140     02 D    Troddlers
141            01 D    Hothelp
142  143     02 D    Shadow World
144  145     02 D    Assassin
146  148     03 D    Pinball Dreams II

149  155     07 D    Elvira II
156            01 D    Giana Sisters
157            01 D    Viruscope 2
158            01 D    Aquatic Games

159            01 D    Dizzy Diamonds
160            01 D    X-Ploit
161            01 D    Dungeon Master
162            01 D    DM Save
163            01 D    DM Editor
164  167     04 D    EOB II
168           01 D    EOB II Cluebook

169  173     05 D    Hexuma - Augen des Kal
174            01 D    Aquatic Games
175  177     03 D    Silly Putty
178            01 D    Goliath

179  187     09 D    Legend of Kyrandia ( engl. )
188            01 D    Xmas lemmings / armageddon

189  191     03 D    Maxon C++
192  193     02 D    Cadaver
194  195     02 D    X-Poker
196  198     03 D    Mega Traveller 2

199  209    11 D    Indy IV - Fate of Atlantis

210  211     02 D    Nigel Mansell Racing
212  217     06 D    Curse of Enchantia
218            01 D    Rock n`Roll



219  220     02 D    Bill`s Tomato Game
221  223     03 D    Dylan Dog - The looking glass
224  228     05 D    KGB ( engl. )

229  230     02 D    Sensible Soccer 92-93
231  235     05 D    BAT II
236  237     02 D    BC Kid
238            01 D    Bignose the Caveman

239  246     08 D    DSA - Die Schicksalsklinge
247  248     02 D    Construction Kit v.2.0

249  257     09 D    Legend of Kyrandia ( dt. )
258 01 D    Thomas, the tank engine

259  261     03 D    Dune
262  265     04 D    Dominium
266  268     03 D    Gobliins 2

269  270     02 D    Sabre Team
271  272     02 D    Uridium 2
273  277     05 D    Abandoned Places 2
278    01 D    Junior Ice 1

279  288   10 D    WaxWorks

289  295     07 D    History Line
296            01 D    Chronic AD&D
297  298     02 D    Beckertext II

299  305     07 D    Darkseed
306  308     03 D    Qonquestador II - Erben des Throns

309  310     02 D    A-Train
311  312     02 D    Bards`Tale II
313  315     03 D    Piracy on the high seas
316  318     03 D    Bundesliga Prof. II

319            01 D    The Feary Tale Adventure
320  323     04 D    Flashback
324  327     04 D    Street Fighter II
328            01 D    Marble Madness

329  331     03 D    Sleepwalker
332  333     01 D    Cattivik
334  337     04 D    Legend of Valor
338            01 D    

339  342     04 D    EOB II
343  344     02 D    Mr. Men Olympics
345            01 D    Deluxe Pacman 1.2
346            01 D    3D Demo II v.2.01
347            01 D    Game of life
348            01 D     Int. Truck Racing



349  351     03 D    Champions of Krynn
352            01 D    Carnage
353            01 D    TRSI Trackmo
354  356     03 D    EOB I
357            01 D    Apache
358            01 D    Holliday Lemmings

359  361     03 D    B17 Flying Fortress
362  368     07 D    Whale`s Voyage

369  372     04 D    Lionheart
373  374     02 D    Ishar
375  378     04 D    Body Blows

379  383     05 D    KGB ( dt. )
384  386     03 D    Lemmings 2
387  388     02 D    Chaos Engine

389  394     06 D    Gobliins 3
395            01 D    Siegfried Antivirus
396            01 D    Hot Numbers
397  398     02 D    Turrican II

399  408   10 D    Jonathan

409  412     04 D    Superfrog
413  415     03 D    Woodys World
416            01 D    Populous II
417  418     02 D    Turrican III ( Tr. )
419            01 D    Sim City v.1.1

420  422      03 D   Legend of Fairghail
423             01 D   IK +
424             01 D   Chambers of Shaolin
425             01 D   Chambers - Savedisk
426  427      02 D   Drakkhen
428             01 D   Kickoff 2
429             01 D   Swiv

430             01 D   Cruncher & Packer
431             01 D   Shepard
432  433      02 D   A-Train Constr. Set
434  437      04 D   Entity
438  439      02 D   Transarctica
440             01 D   Battle Tech v.2.3

441  442      02 D   Starflight II
443  444      02 D   Creatures
445             01 D   Utilities
446             01 D   Mickeys Jigsaw Puzzles
447             01 D   Sink or Swim
448             01 D   Rings of Medusa
449             01 D   Xenon
450             01 D   Dogs of War



451             01 D   Nipper versus the kats
452             01 D   Mac Donald Land
453  454      02 D   Cosmic Spacehead
455  457      03 D   The Humans
458  459      03 D   Chuck Rock II
460            01 D   Super Cauldron

461             01 D   Eishockey Manager
462  464      03 D   Professional Calculator
465             01 D   Cyberpunks
466             01 D   Populous II Challenge
467   468     02 D   Arabian Nights
469   470     02 D   Wonderdog

471   473     03 D   Aztec C v.3.6a
474             01 D   Fortran 77
475             01 D   Seka Assembler v.2.0
476             01 D   Sonix v.2.0
477             01 D   Discovery
478             01 D   Dune II Savedisk
479             01 D   Kick Pascal
480             01 D   Double Dragon II Tr.

481  482      02 D   Turrican II
483  487      05 D   Dune II
488  490      03 D   Mortal Kombat

491  500    10 D   Rise of the Dragon

501             01 D   Terrorliner
502  503      02 D   Battle Isle
504  506      03 D   Beavers
507  509      03 D   Cannon Fodder
510             01 D   Questron II

511  512      02 D   Modula 2 Amiga
513             01 D   Battle Chess
514             01 D   Elite
515             01 D   Xybots
516  518      03 D   Pinball Fantasies
519  520      02 D   Elf

521  530    10 D   Ambermoon

531             01 D   DirOpus 4.01
532             01 D   Nicky Boom 2
533  540      08 D   DSA - Realms of Arkania

541  542      02 D   Uridium 2
543             01 D   Elite 2



544             01 D   Dirwork
545             01 D   AD&D Generator
546  547      02 D   Turrican III Beta
548  550      03 D   Alien Breed II

551  557      07 D   Final Writer ( engl. )
558  560     03 D   Agony

561  565      05 D   Dune II
566  569      04 D   Gunship 2000
570             01 D   Willy Worm

571  575      05 D   Amiga PLZ
576  577      02 D   Beastlord
578  580      03 D   Walker

581  583      03 D   Ishar II
584  585      02 D   Goal
586             01 D   Icehockey Manager
587             01 D   Gnome alone
588  589      02 D   Global Gladiators
590             01 D   Firepower

591  593      03 D   Brilliance
594  596      03 D   Sim Life
597  599      03 D   Burntime
600             01 D   XCopy & Tools 10.93

601  603      03 D   Die Siedler
604  608      05 D   Infocom-Adventures:
                        
                          Frontier 1.05
                          Ballyhoo
                          Battlestar
                          Deadline

                          Spellbreaker
                          Moonmist
                          Hitchiker
                          Enchanter
                          Leather Goddesses of Phobos
                          Beyond Zork
                          Infidel

                          Lurking Horror
                          Planetfall
                          Pinfo 3.0
                          Witness

                          Suspect
                          Suspended
                          Zork
                          Zork 2
                          Zork 3



                          Sorcerer
                          Stationfall
                          Starcross

                          Zork Zero
                          Die Siedler.Doc

609             01 D   BTX & LHARC
610             01 D   Siegfried Copy

611  613      03 D   Combat Air Patrol
614  618      05 D   Anstoss
619  620      02 D   The Cartoons

621  627      07 D   Vision
628  630      03 D   Cannon Fodder

631  633      03 D   EOB I ( Original )
634  635      02 D   Chaos strikes back
636  637      02 D   Turrican III
638  640      03 D   Zool 2

641  644      04 D   Cinema 4D
645  648      04 D   Seek & Destroy
649  650      02 D  Beckertext III

651  654      04 D   Die Kathedrale ( Original )
655  657      03 D   Real 3D
658             01 D   Skat
659             01 D   Disk Expander ( Original )
660             01 D   Diavolo Backup ( Original ) Serial-Nr.: 46119304004551103

661             01 D   DPaint IV.6
662             01 D   LHA & DMS
663  668      06 D   Workbench Utilities 3.1
669  670      02 D   Maxon Twist

671  680    10 D   Imagine v.2.1

681  683      03 D   Mortal Kombat
684  685      02 D   Wiz`n`Liz
686  690      05 D   Workbench Utilities 2.1

691  699      09 D   Scala Multimedia v. 3.0
700             01 D   Alfred Chicken

701  708      08 D   Castles II
709  710      02 D   Terminator II

711  713      03 D   Cool Spot
714             01 D   Oxyd Magnum
715  716      02 D   Batman Returns



717  720      04 D   Tornado

721  722      02 D   Dennis
723  724      02 D   Push Over
725  726      02 D   Assassin Special Edition
727  730      04 D   Penthouse Hot Numbers Deluxe

731  733      03 D   Fantasy Flyer
734  736      03 D   Winter Olympics 94`
737             01 D   Naughty Ones
738             01 D   Excellent Card Games
739             01 D   Astrovision
740             01 D   Time Lock

741  742      02 D   Bubba` N` Stix
743             01 D   Final Base 1.1 ( OS 2.0 > )
744  745      02 D   Freeform 3D ( 020/030 )
746             01 D   Vista Pro v. 3.3b ( 4 MB + FPU min. )
747             01 D   Turbo Calc v. 2.1
748  749      02 D   Beckertext III
750             01 D   Doofus

751  754      04 D   Kolumbus
755  757      03 D   Second Samurai
758             01 D   Cognition
759             01 D   Shadeskiller v. 3.6
760             01 D   Snap Shot  ( Alt - S : Start )

761  765      05 D   Jurrassic Park
766  767      02 D   Brutal Football
768             01 D   Workbench v. 1.3D
769  770      02 D   Campaign II

771  777      07 D   Ami Write
778  780      03 D   Genesia
781  789      09 D   Simon the Sorcerer
790             01 D   Dangerous Streets

791 795 05 D Ishar III - the seven gates of infinity ( min. 1MB Chip-Mem )
796 798 03 D MorphPlus 1.2.0
799 780 02 D Maxon CAD v. 2.5

781 786 06 D Art Department Professional 2.5.0
787 788 02 D Fields of Glory
789 790 02 D Missiles over Xerion

791 792 02 D Bubble & Squeek ( AGA )
793 794 02 D Vamp-Demo? ( AGA & 68020 )
795 796 02 D Aladin ( AGA )
797 800 04 D Pizza Connection

801 804 04 D Big Sea
805 809 05 D Perihelion
810 01 D Time Lock

811 813 03 D Software Manager



814 816 03 D Die Siedler
817 820 04 D Flies - Attack on Earth

821 01 D Bomber 2000
822 01 D Amiga Money 1.4
823 828 06 D Universe
829 830 02 D Dracula

831 833 03 D Ultimate Pinball Quest
834 835 02 D Battle Toads
836 838 03 D Legacy of Sorasil
839 840 02 D Elfmania

841 851 11 D Monkey Island 2

852 865 14 D Scala Infochannel IC400

866 867 02 D Turrican III HD
868 01 D Prehistorical Tale
869 01 D Frontier-Tools

DMS
DiskBase

870 01 D DirOpus 4.12A ( uninstalled )


